

W2648931

E# 2648931 PG 1 OF 2 ERMEST D ROWLEY, WEBER COUNTY RECORDER 05-AUG-13 1245 PM FEE \$.00 DEP NMP REC FOR: BELL BUILT HOMES

Deferring Public Improvements Agreement

1 (We), Bell Built Homes	, and	, Owner(s) of
the hereinafter described real property in	Weber County, Utah, grant ur	nto Weber County, Utah, a body politic of the
State of Utah or any future annexing m	unicipality, a covenant to rur	n and attach to the following described real
property:		

Jerry and Katie Homestead

In consideration for Weber County, a body politic of the State of Utah, or any future annexing municipality, allowing the above owner(s) to improve and develop this property without constructing certain required public improvements at this time, the property owner(s) agree to:

1. Construct the deferred improvements within 60 days of the request from the Weber County Engineer or engineer of any future annexing municipality, at the property owner's own expense. Such improvements shall include, but not be limited to:

Curb and gutter: _	179.63	feet on	7500 West	Street(s).
Sidewalk: _	179.63	feet on	7500 West	Street(s).
Asphalt: _	179.63	feet on	7500 West	Street(s).

Other:

All as required by Weber County to County or any future annexing municipality standards as outlined in the Weber County or annexing municipality Public Works Standards and Technical Specification Manual.

- 2. In the event action is taken to create a special improvement district to install any of the deferred improvements abutting said property, the owner(s) agree not to protest (his or their) full participation in such an improvement district.
- 3. In the event that installation of the required improvements has not been completed to Weber County's or future annexing municipalities satisfaction within the required time period after notice to the owner to make such installations, the owner(s) of the above described real property does hereby give and grant to Weber County or future annexing municipality, a LIEN on said lands to secure performance of the covenant and agreement herein before specified and to secure the installation of said improvements, together with the payment of all costs which Weber County or future municipality may incur in enforcing the provisions of this Agreement.

In Witr	ess Whereof,	the Declarant hereby has executed the foregoing on the	26th	day
of	July	, 20 <u>l3</u> .		

Bell Built Homes

Signed

Printed

Printed

2.5	NO			6
	eber	Co	un	LØ tv

E# 2648931 PG 2 OF 2

State Of Utah)	
	SS:	
County Of Weber)	
On the 262 CLIFFTON BEA and who duly acknowled	day ofand dged to me that they executed the s	, 20 <u>13</u> personally appeared before me the signers of the within instrument same.
My Commission Expires:		Pary C. Serrans
		Notary Public
NOT	ARY C SERRANO ARY PUBLIC • STATE of UTAH DMMISSION NO. 603181 DMM. EXP. 11/19/2014	